

**Issue:** A RESOLUTION OF THE NIXA CITY COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE

APPOINTMENTS OF SARAH BADER AND ROBERT WILSON TO TERMS ON

THE NIXA PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

Date: November 8, 2021

**Submitted By:** Garrett Tyson, Director of Planning and Development

## **Background**

The terms of current Nixa Planning and Zoning Commissioners Sarah Bader and Robert Wilson are soon expiring, and they have both been nominated for reappointment by Mayor Steele.

### **Analysis**

The confirmation of these appointments would result in Sarah Bader and Robert Wilson serving terms on the Nixa Planning and Zoning Commission to expire in November 2025.

#### **Recommendation**

Staff recommends the approval of this resolution.

# **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-112**

1 2	A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NIXA APPROVING CERTAIN MAYORAL APPOINTMENTS TO THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION.			
3				
4				
5	WHEREAS the City of Nixa is required to maintain a Planning and Zoning			
6	Commission pursuant to Chapter 89 RSMo. and Chapter 101, Article II, Division 2 of the			
7	City Code; and			
8				
9 10	WHEREAS section 89.320 RSMo requires that members of the Planning and Zoning Commission be appointed for four-year terms; and			
11 12 13 14	<b>WHEREAS</b> said members are appointed by the mayor with the approval of the city council; and			
15 16	<b>WHEREAS</b> the Mayor desires to reappoint Sarah Bader and Robert Wilson to the Planning and Zoning Commission; and			
17 18 19	WHEREAS the City Council desires to approve of the Mayor's appointments.			
20 21 22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NIXA, AS FOLLOWS, THAT:			
22 23	SECTION 1: The City Council hereby approves of the following Mayora			
24 25	appointments to the Planning and Zoning Commission:			
26 27	1. Sarah Bader, with their term to expire on November 30, 2025.			
28 29	2. Robert Wilson, with their term to expire on November 30, 2025.			
30 31 32 33 34	<b>SECTION 2:</b> This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its fina passage by the City Council and after its approval by the Mayor, subject to the provisions of section 3.11(g) of the City Charter.			
35 36 37 38	[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signatures follow on next page.]			
39 40 41				
41 42				
43				
44				
45				
46				

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-112**

17 18 19	ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THIS 8 <sup>TH</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER 2021.			
50 51 52	ATTEST:			
53 54 55	CITY CLERK	PRESIDING OFFICE	R	
56 57 58	APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS	DAY OF	2021.	
59 60 61	ATTEST:			
62 63 64	CITY CLERK	MAYOR		
65 66 67	APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
68	CITY ATTORNEY			